THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/125-Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	12511	39.02.145	Chukok—G5451-10 teflon coated glass fabric, 100 sheets, each 1400 mm × 6250 mm × 0.23 mm, for use as release coating sheets for hot press NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates	30*	DC 25* Pac free*	
H.O.	61188	89.02.145	of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.149 Vinyl coated fibreglass, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making blinds NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25* Pac free*	
H.O.	12543	84.45.001	Bandsaw machine, one only, BS 80K, for use in the manufacture of jewellery NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac free*	
H.O.	02276	84.45.001	Roper Whitney model 812 combination bending brake, one only, for use in the Engineering Industry NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac free*	
				*or such lower rate of as the Minister ma any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Pag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of July 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/126-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
WN	1893	32.09.059	N-3113 polyurethane based adhesive, peculiar for use in PVC bonding and similar applications	1981/71	67, 28 May 1981, p. 1528	
WN	1947	34.02.000	Nymeen S220, peculiar for use in making cleaner/sanitisers for the dairy and food processing industries	1981/71	67, 28 May 1981, p. 1528	
H.O.	61023	39.01.019	Fibreglass/graphite rod blanks used in making fishing rods	1981/71	67, 28 May 1981, p. 1528	
H.O.	61036	40.14.049	Rubber front and rear straps for use in making baby carriages	1981/71	67, 28 May 1981, p. 1528	
WN	1895	84.61.021	Jetstream pressure regulators (complete), for use in the construction of pipeline projects	1981/71	67, 28 May 1981, p. 1528	
WN	1897	85.03.001	Maxell "100" miniature battery, peculiar for use in powering impulse sound device, for preventing insect attacks	1981/71	67, 28 May 1981, p. 1528	